505927536 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974254

	TIVE ASSIGNMENT
INVENTO	Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR R RYAN YOUNG previously recorded on Reel 050016 Frame ignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN YOUNG	08/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16537125		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email:usdocket@microsoft.comCorrespondent Name:MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406919-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYLAN J. NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan J. Nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=406919-US-NP Young Corrective Assignment-MTL.pdf#page1.tif source=406919-US-NP Young Corrective Assignment-MTL.pdf#page2.tif source=406919-US-NP Young Corrective Assignment-MTL.pdf#page3.tif

PATENT 505927536 REEL: 051981 FRAME: 0352

I <u>Ryan YOUNG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INTELLIGENT EXTRACTION OF WEB DATA BY CONTENT TYPE VIA AN INTEGRATED BROWSER EXPERIENCE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori:	zes, and	requests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l representa	tive, Micr	osoft Te	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC., O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingtor	n 98052 (/	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	VTATIVES), 1	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (filed
	on		and gi	ven Appli	cation No)	by
	the foll	owing Off	ìce <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	<u>Patent ar</u>	<u>nd Tradem</u>	iark Office)
	this AP	PLICATIO	N's Applicati	on No., 1	filing dat	e, and Oi	fice, when
	known;						
	was file	d on		and was o	aiven Apt	olication	
			by the i				
	22		8	n,			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	1		
	.		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	8/5/20/9
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ryan YOUNG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

505615589 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5662391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN MICHAEL MCMURRAY	07/17/2019
FELIX GERARD TORQUIL LFOR ANDREW	07/15/2019
SILVANA PATRICIA MONCAYO	07/15/2019
WILLIAM CHRISTIAN ROSS STOCKWELL	07/15/2019
LAURENTIU TITI NEDELCU	07/12/2019
SOPHORS KHUT	07/16/2019
YUXIAO SUN	07/12/2019
RYAN YOUNG	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16537125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406919-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYLAN JAMES NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan J. Nelson/	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/20/2020 REEL: 051981 FRAME: 0355